
MINUTE ITEM 

6. APPLICATION FOR BRIDGE EASEMENT RIGHT-OF-WAY ACROSS THE TIDE AND SUB-
MERGED LANDS OF GEORGIANA SLOUGH AT WALNUT GROVE, SACRAMENTO COUNTY, COUNTY 
OF SACRAMENTO - W.O. 3678, P.R.C. 2634.9. 

After consideration of Calendar Ites 40 attached, and upon motion duly made 
and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted: 

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER IS AUTHORIZED TO ISSUE TO THE COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO 
A 49-YEAR RIGHT-OF-WAY EASEMENT FOR A BRIDGE CROSSING GEORGIANA SLOUGH AT 
THE SITE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

A STRIP OF TIDE AND SUBMERGED LAND 250 FEET IN WIDTH, LOCATED 
IN GEORGIANA SLOUGH, SACRAMENTO COUNTY, THE CENTERLINE BEING 
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE ORDINARY HIGH WATER MARK ALONG THE 
EAST BANK OF GEORGIANA SLOUGH WHICH BEARS 'S. 18 10' 15" W., 
125.48 FEET, AND S. 85" 43' 45" W., 55 FEET, MORE OR LESS, FROM 
A 1 INCH TRON PIPE MARKING THE SOUTHWEST CORNER LOT 16, MAP OF 
CLARA B. LORD PROPERTY, BOOK 3 OF SURVEYS, PAGE 30, SACRAMENTO 
COUNTY RECORDS; THENCE FROM SAID POINT OF BEGINNING S. 85* 43' 
45" W.; 189 FEET,, MORE OR LESS, TO THE ORDINARY HIGH WATER MARK 
ALONG THE WEST BANK OF GEORGIANA SLOUGH, CONTAINING 1.08 ACRES, 
MORE OR LESS. 

THE CONSIDERATION IS THE PUBLIC USE AND BENEFIT. 

Attachment 
Calendar Iten 40 (1 page) 
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CALENDAR ITEM 

40. 

APPLICATION FOR BRIDGE EASEMENT RIGHT-OF-WAY ACROSS THE TIDE AND SUBMERGED 
LANDS OF GEORGIANA SLOUGH AT WALNUT GROVE, SACRAMENTO COUNTY, COUNTY OF 
SACRAMENTO - W.O. 3678. 

An application has been received from the County of Sacramento for a bridge 
easement right-of-way across Georgiana Slough at Walnut Grove in Sacramento
County to replace the existing bridge connecting Andrus and Tyler Islands. 
The new swing-type bridge will provide a minimum clear navigable opening do 
feet wide, and will carry passing loads of 20-ton trucks with 16-ton trailers.
The estimated $427,000 cost of the approaches and structures is to be met 
with Federal aid and matching County rioney. The State tide and submerged 
lands to be occupied consist of a strip 250 feet in width and 189 feet in
length containing approximately 1.08 acres. No fees or rentals are to be
charged. 

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER BE AUTHORIZED TO ISSUE TO THE 
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO A 49-YEAR RIGHT-OF-WAY EASEMENT FOR A BRIDGE CROSSING 
GEORGIANA SLOUGH AT THE SITE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

A STRIP OF TIDE AND SUBMERGED LAND 250 FEET IN WIDTH, LOCATED 
IN. GEORGIANA SLOUGH, SACRAMENTO COUNTY, THE CENTERLINE BEING 
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE ORDINARY HIGH WATER MARK ALONG THE 
EAST BANK OF GEORGIANA SLOUGH WHICH BEARS S. 180 10' 15" W., 
125.48 FEET, AND S. 85 43' 45" W., 55 FEET, MORE OR LESS, FROM 
A 1 INCH IRON PIPE MARKING THE SOUTHWEST CORNER LOT 16, MAP OF 
CLARA B. LORD PROPERTY, BOOK 3 OF SURVEYS, PAGE 30, SACRAMENTO 
COUNTY RECORDS; THENCE FROM SAID POINT OF BEGINNING S. 85 43' 
45" W., 189 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE ORDINARY HIGH WATER MARK 

ALONG THE WEST BANK OF GEORGIANA LOUGH, CONTAINING 1.08 ACRES, 
MORE OR LESS. 

THE CONSIDERATION IS TO BE THE PUBLIC USE AND BENEFIT. 
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